
1ST 199 1ST 1.778 1ST

2ND 197 2nd 1.839 2ND

3RD 196 3rd 1.941 3RD

4TH 195 4th 2.026 4TH

5TH 192 5th 2.222 5TH

6TH 192 6th 2.239 6TH

7TH 192 7th 2.264 7TH

8TH 192 8th 2.275 8TH

9TH 189 9th 2.301 9TH

10TH 189 10th 2.310 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 0.974 3 1ST 0.974 13th

2ND 50 1.054 3 2nd 1.054

3RD 50 1.061 5 3rd 1.061 27

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

5 Y 105 41 0 4.514 46 1 2.633 44 0 4.017 49 2 2.203 180 21 3 3.342 22 43 25 0

7 Y 107 48 0 3.252 44 1 3.943 45 0 1.336 50 1 1.749 187 13 2 2.570 15 28 13 0

9 Y 109 48 2 2.076 42 0 5.061 47 0 3.153 48 1 3.180 185 18 3 3.368 23 41 22 0

10 Y 110 50 5 1.061 47 1 3.128 37 0 2.719 42 0 2.193 176 24 6 2.275 8 32 16 0 0

12 Y 112 50 3 1.054 46 0 3.836 49 0 2.692 47 0 2.764 192 8 3 2.587 16 24 10 0 0 0

13 Y 113 45 0 2.226 45 1 3.631 45 0 3.282 48 1 2.144 183 20 2 2.821 19 39 21 0

14 Y 114 R,J 50 3 1.331 49 0 2.060 48 0 4.083 50 0 2.462 197 2 3 2.484 13 15 5 3 0 3

15 Y 115 49 0 3.321 49 1 2.047 49 3 2.199 45 0 1.853 192 7 4 2.355 12 19 9 0 0 0

16 Y 116 48 0 2.661 46 0 2.808 45 0 4.573 41 0 5.897 180 22 0 3.985 25 47 26 0

18 Y 118 48 0 2.403 47 0 2.275 46 1 5.626 48 0 3.917 189 11 1 3.555 24 35 19 0

20 Y 120 R 50 0 2.257 47 1 3.671 48 1 2.602 42 0 1.650 187 12 2 2.545 14 26 11 0

22 Y 122 42 0 1.389 47 0 2.646 39 0 1.517 40 0 2.553 168 26 0 2.026 4 30 14 1 1

24 Y 124 49 1 1.695 49 3 1.796 50 2 1.637 48 0 1.984 196 3 6 1.778 1 4 1 2 4 4 10

29 Y 205 50 2 2.146 45 0 2.650 44 0 5.470 46 1 2.939 185 17 3 3.301 21 38 20 0

30 Y 206 49 1 2.047 49 0 2.003 49 0 3.193 45 0 1.644 192 5 1 2.222 5 10 4 0 0 1 1

31 Y 207 37 0 2.799 45 0 2.670 49 1 2.864 40 0 2.173 171 25 1 2.627 17 42 24 0

33 Y 209 R,F,J 44 0 2.443 36 0 4.703 41 0 3.650 41 0 6.324 162 27 0 4.280 26 53 27 0

37 Y 213 45 0 2.142 50 3 0.974 46 0 4.404 45 0 3.759 186 16 3 2.820 18 34 18 0

38 Y 214 R,F,J 47 1 2.564 48 1 1.536 44 0 2.514 44 0 2.591 183 19 2 2.301 9 28 12 0 0

39 Y 215 49 0 2.516 43 0 2.749 44 0 2.045 43 0 1.942 179 23 0 2.313 11 34 17 0

40 Y 216 50 1 2.231 46 0 2.186 50 2 1.918 43 0 2.721 189 9 3 2.264 7 16 6 0 0 0 0

41 Y 217 48 1 1.505 49 1 2.965 50 2 1.367 48 1 1.928 195 4 5 1.941 3 7 2 1 2 3 6

42 Y 218 46 0 4.637 50 2 1.843 49 2 2.500 44 0 2.500 189 10 4 2.870 20 30 15 0 0

43 Y 219 R 47 1 3.114 50 2 2.112 50 1 1.378 45 0 2.634 192 6 4 2.310 10 16 7 0 0 0 0

44 Y 220 49 2 3.014 50 3 1.861 50 0 2.124 50 3 1.957 199 1 8 2.239 6 7 3 4 0 2 6

45 Y 221 49 2 1.948 42 0 2.148 48 1 1.576 47 0 1.682 186 15 3 1.839 2 17 8 3 0 3

47 Y 223 R 46 0 4.655 44 0 6.627 49 2 1.944 48 0 4.149 187 14 2 4.344 27 41 23 0

4

7

7

10

15

16

16

17

19

24

26

28

28

Addison Bryeans

Paul Hilgedick

Kent Sickmeyer

Ben Peters

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Larry Averitt

Mike Brewer

Bill Zaborowski

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Rochelle

Vanessa Brown

Chris Neri

Matt Owens

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Sonny Korner

Keith Faller

Mike McBride

Competitor

TJ Brown

Bart Sauter

John Fowler

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Gabe Matheny

Dean Bryson

Robby Miles

Vanessa Brown Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

Keith Faller

Vanessa Brown

Spencer Lamm

Number of LG IBS shooters:  

Matt Owens

Nick Mansfield

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

3/21/2021

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Thuman Ford

TJ Brown

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Mike Moses

Mike Moses

Larry Averitt

Bill Zaborowski

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

LG TARGET 3

Gabe Matheny

Bill Zaborowski

Kent Sickmeyer

Michael Jones

Bart Sauter

Robby Miles

50

50

50

Jerry Rochelle

Robby Miles

Gabe Matheny

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Kent Sickmeyer

Thuman Ford

Michael Jones

Carroll Lance

Matt Owens

Jerry Rochelle

Robby Miles

Gabe Matheny

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Thuman Ford

Kent Sickmeyer

TJ Brown

LG TARGET 4 X 

TOTAL

Matt Owens

Michael Jones

Larry Averitt

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2



1ST 192 1ST 2.101 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.234 2ND

3RD 186 3rd 2.289 3RD

4TH 186 4th 2.383 4TH

5TH 186 5th 2.509 5TH

6TH 184 6th 2.585 6TH

7TH 184 7th 2.636 7TH

8TH 184 8th 2.645 8TH

9TH 183 9th 2.768 9TH

10TH 183 10th 2.788 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.218 4 1ST 1.218 13th

2nd 50 1.388 2 2ND 1.310

3rd 50 1.512 1 3RD 1.388 28

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

4 Y 104 48 3 3.595 44 0 3.744 49 1 2.922 42 0 5.552 183 10 4 3.953 23 33 18 0 0

5 Y 105 46 0 1.729 46 0 2.078 31 0 5.862 37 0 1.769 160 26 0 2.860 12 38 22 0

7 Y 107 39 0 4.248 45 0 2.515 49 0 2.561 50 4 1.218 183 9 4 2.636 7 16 4 0 0 1 1

9 Y 109 41 0 2.723 47 0 3.374 50 2 1.388 41 0 3.666 179 13 2 2.788 10 23 12 0 0

10 Y 110 48 1 3.411 48 1 2.515 38 0 3.486 48 2 3.482 182 11 4 3.224 17 28 14 0

12 Y 112 50 1 1.512 46 1 3.054 49 3 2.487 47 0 1.884 192 1 5 2.234 2 3 1 4 3 4 11

13 Y 113 48 2 3.806 48 0 4.118 49 3 2.057 47 0 3.728 192 2 5 3.427 19 21 10 3 0 3

14 Y 114 R,J 38 0 1.310 45 0 1.812 50 1 2.145 41 0 3.138 174 18 1 2.101 1 19 6 4 0 4

15 Y 115 45 0 2.466 38 0 3.031 46 0 2.216 47 0 2.625 176 16 0 2.585 6 22 11 0 0

16 Y 116 43 0 5.956 38 0 2.106 47 0 4.159 37 2 9.706 165 25 2 5.482 28 53 28 0

18 Y 118 48 0 3.644 41 0 5.485 31 0 2.529 38 0 2.400 158 27 0 3.515 21 48 25 0

20 Y 120 R 36 0 2.035 40 0 3.693 50 2 2.212 46 1 3.132 172 22 3 2.768 9 31 16 0 0

22 Y 122 42 0 2.804 46 0 3.102 49 2 1.971 47 1 1.653 184 7 3 2.383 4 11 3 0 1 2 3

24 Y 124 40 0 3.128 43 0 3.529 50 3 1.781 43 0 1.599 176 15 3 2.509 5 20 8 0 0 0

29 Y 205 38 0 6.092 45 0 7.002 44 0 4.600 47 1 3.071 174 19 1 5.191 26 45 24 0

30 Y 206 47 0 4.335 48 1 3.491 45 0 3.996 46 0 4.640 186 5 1 4.116 25 30 15 0 0

31 Y 207 39 0 3.491 41 0 4.576 45 0 1.758 48 0 2.946 173 20 0 3.193 15 35 19 0

33 Y 209 R,F,J 38 2 9.114 44 1 4.132 45 0 4.890 46 1 3.104 173 21 4 5.310 27 48 27 0

37 Y 213 45 1 3.700 49 1 3.323 43 0 4.045 49 1 3.182 186 4 3 3.563 22 26 13 1 1

38 Y 214 R,F,J 32 0 2.654 44 0 4.053 23 0 3.017 33 0 3.147 132 28 0 3.218 16 44 23 0

39 Y 215 47 0 2.536 39 0 4.426 43 1 4.229 47 1 2.565 176 17 2 3.439 20 37 21 0

40 Y 216 44 0 2.189 42 0 2.712 44 0 5.673 49 1 2.388 179 14 1 3.241 18 32 17 0

41 Y 217 46 1 2.638 49 2 2.110 42 0 2.737 47 0 1.672 184 6 3 2.289 3 9 2 0 2 3 5

42 Y 218 47 1 3.338 49 3 3.320 44 0 2.173 46 0 3.576 186 3 4 3.102 13 16 5 2 0 2

43 Y 219 47 0 3.788 46 0 2.601 40 0 2.754 46 0 1.435 179 12 0 2.645 8 20 9 0 0 0

44 Y 220 49 2 1.929 48 1 3.625 42 0 3.213 45 2 2.476 184 8 5 2.811 11 19 7 0 0 0

45 Y 221 42 0 5.250 49 1 1.753 32 0 3.646 46 0 1.771 169 23 1 3.105 14 37 20 0

47 Y 223 R 38 0 5.178 45 1 4.041 45 1 3.120 39 0 4.014 167 24 2 4.088 24 48 26 0

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Robby Miles

James Phillips

OVERALL 

PLACE

Keith Faller

Bruce Buchanan

TJ Brown

Bruce Buchanan

Spencer Lamm

Bart Sauter

Spencer Lamm

Michael Jones

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Robby Miles

Thuman Ford

3/21/2021

James Phillips

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Dean Bryson

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Robby Miles

Mike McBride

TJ Brown

Bart Sauter

Spencer Lamm

Bruce Buchanan

Gabe Matheny

John Fowler

Sonny Korner

Keith Faller

Paul Hilgedick

Ben Peters

Addison Bryeans

Kent Sickmeyer

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Nick Mansfield

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Jerry Rochelle

Vanessa Brown

Chris Neri

Matt Owens

Larry Averitt

Mike Brewer

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

TJ Brown

Robby Miles

Bill Zaborowski

Carroll Lance

Mike Moses

Mike McBride

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Rochelle

Kent Sickmeyer

Bill Zaborowski

Carroll Lance

Robby Miles

Bill Zaborowski

26Spencer Lamm

50

38

50

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bruce Buchanan

Jerry Rochelle

Number of HG IBS shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Carroll Lance

Spencer Lamm

Nick Mansfield

TJ Brown

Thuman Ford

Mike Moses

Michael Jones

Mike McBride

Bart Sauter

3

9

11

16

16

19

19

20

20

21

22

23



1st 384 1st 2.115 1st 4

2nd 383 2nd 2.144 2nd 6

3rd 379 3rd 2.204 3rd 9

4th 378 4th 2.293 4th 11

5th 375 5th 2.410 5th 13

6th 375 6th 2.470 6th 18

7th 372 7th 2.472 7th 18

8th 372 8th 2.477 8th 21

9th 371 9th 2.525 9th 22

10th 371 10th 2.603 10th 24

Number of IBS shooters for 2-gun points: 27

2 gun IBS

overall

placing

101  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

104 James Phillips N DQ 3.953 DQ DQ DQ 183 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

105 Dean Bryson Y 3.342 2.860 3.101 19 180 160 340 25 3 44 23 0

107 Spencer Lamm Y 2.570 2.636 2.603 10 187 183 370 11 6 21 8 0

109 Bruce Buchanan Y 3.368 2.788 3.078 18 185 179 364 14 5 32 18 0

110 Gabe Matheny Y 2.275 3.224 2.749 12 176 182 358 17 10 29 16 0

112 Robby Miles Y 2.587 2.234 2.410 5 192 192 384 1 8 6 2 3

113 Mike McBride Y 2.821 3.427 3.124 20 183 192 375 6 7 26 15 0

114 TJ Brown Y R,J 2.484 2.101 2.293 4 197 174 371 9 4 13 5 0

115 Bart Sauter Y 2.355 2.585 2.470 6 192 176 368 12 4 18 6 0

116 John Fowler Y 3.985 5.482 4.733 26 180 165 345 23 2 49 26 0

118 Sonny Korner Y 3.555 3.515 3.535 23 189 158 347 22 1 45 25 0

120 Keith Faller Y R 2.545 2.768 2.657 11 187 172 359 15 5 26 13 0

122 Carroll Lance Y 2.026 2.383 2.204 3 168 184 352 21 3 24 10 0

124 Mike Moses Y 1.778 2.509 2.144 2 196 176 372 7 9 9 3 2

202  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

203  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

204  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

205 Paul Hilgedick Y 3.301 5.191 4.246 25 185 174 359 16 4 41 22 0

206 Kent Sickmeyer Y 2.222 4.116 3.169 21 192 186 378 4 2 25 12 0

207 Ben Peters Y 2.627 3.193 2.910 16 171 173 344 24 1 40 20 0

209 Addison Bryeans Y R,F,J 4.280 5.310 4.795 27 162 173 335 26 4 53 27 0

213 Jerry Rochelle Y 2.820 3.563 3.191 22 186 186 372 8 6 30 17 0

214 Vanessa Brown Y R,F,J 2.301 3.218 2.760 14 183 132 315 27 2 41 21 0

215 Chris Neri Y 2.313 3.439 2.876 15 179 176 355 19 2 34 19 0

216 Matt Owens Y 2.264 3.241 2.752 13 189 179 368 13 4 26 14 0

217 Bill Zaborowski Y 1.941 2.289 2.115 1 195 184 379 3 8 4 1 4

218 Nick Mansfield Y 2.870 3.102 2.986 17 189 186 375 5 8 22 9 0

219 Michael Jones Y R 2.310 2.645 2.477 8 192 179 371 10 4 18 7 0

220 Thuman Ford Y 2.239 2.811 2.525 9 199 184 383 2 13 11 4 1

221 Larry Averitt Y 1.839 3.105 2.472 7 186 169 355 18 4 25 11 0

223 Mike Brewer Y R 4.344 4.088 4.216 24 187 167 354 20 4 44 24 0

IBSCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

Michael Jones

Thuman Ford

Spencer Lamm

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANK

Thuman Ford

TJ Brown

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2
MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Two Gun Overall Results

3/21/2021

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Robby Miles

Thuman Ford

Bill Zaborowski

Kent Sickmeyer

Nick Mansfield

Jerry Rochelle

TJ Brown

Michael Jones

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Bill Zaborowski

Robby Miles

Mike Moses

Mike McBride

Mike Moses

Bill Zaborowski

Mike Moses

Carroll Lance

TJ Brown

Robby Miles

Bart Sauter

Larry Averitt

Bart Sauter

Michael Jones

Spencer Lamm

Nick Mansfield

Carroll Lance



1ST 172 1ST 4.455 1ST 3

2ND 161 2nd 4.605 2ND 4

3RD 148 3rd 5.298 3RD 5

4TH #N/A 4th #N/A 4TH #N/A

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 46 4.261 0 1ST 3.192 13th #N/A

2ND 46 5.019 0 2nd 3.204 14th #N/A

3RD 43 5.290 0 3rd 4.079 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 R 18 0 3.204 43 0 6.062 41 0 4.136 46 0 5.019 148 3 0 4.605 2 5 3 0 0 0 0

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

26 x 202 R 46 0 4.261 43 0 5.290 42 0 6.560 41 0 5.081 172 1 0 5.298 3 4 2 1 0 0 1

27 x 203 R 41 0 4.898 42 0 5.650 42 0 3.192 36 0 4.079 161 2 0 4.455 1 3 1 0 1 1 2

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

3

Taylor Ebbitt

John Fountian

Competitor

Owen Reid

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTAL

Points

Owen Reid Owen Reid 18 #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt John Fountian 36 #N/A

#N/A

FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE FACTORY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt John Fountian 42 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Owen Reid Taylor Ebbitt Owen Reid

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Taylor Ebbitt John Fountian John Fountian

John Fountian Owen Reid Taylor Ebbitt

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
3/21/2021

FACTORY GUN RESULTS

FACTORY GUN SCORE AGG FACTORY GUN GROUP AGG FACTORY GUN OVERALL



1ST 191 1ST 2.918 1ST 2

2ND 189 2nd 3.353 2ND 4

3RD 180 3rd 3.755 3RD 6

4TH 167 4th 5.951 4TH 8

5TH #N/A 5th #N/A 5TH #N/A

6TH #N/A 6th #N/A 6TH #N/A

7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A

8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A

9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 49 1.911 1 1ST 1.911 13th #N/A

2ND 49 2.414 2 2nd 2.414 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.708 2 3rd 2.415 15th #N/A

IBS Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group S G OA Total

1 x 101 R 41 0 6.770 43 0 4.964 48 1 2.725 35 0 9.346 167 4 1 5.951 4 8 4 0 0 0 0

4 x 104 49 2 2.414 46 0 2.415 49 2 2.708 47 0 4.133 191 1 4 2.918 1 2 1 1 1 1 3

26 x 202 R 48 0 2.797 48 1 3.153 47 0 3.346 46 0 4.114 189 2 1 3.353 2 4 2 0 0 0 0

27 x 203 R 49 1 1.911 47 0 4.643 44 0 2.760 40 0 5.705 180 3 1 3.755 3 6 3 0 0 0 0

Enter 

number of 

shooters for 

IBS points

4

Points

James Phillips James Phillips James Phillips

Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt Taylor Ebbitt

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

MSSA - Lakeland, TN
3/21/2021

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

#N/A #N/A #N/A

John Fountian John Fountian John Fountian

Owen Reid Owen Reid Owen Reid

#N/A

James Phillips James Phillips 49 #N/A

James Phillips James Phillips 46 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

John Fountian John Fountian 49 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

X 

TOTALCompetitor

Owen Reid

James Phillips

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Taylor Ebbitt

John Fountian



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Light Gun Equipment List

3/21/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles LG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Mike Brewer LG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

3 Chris Neri LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 N203B Berger DQ Gunworks

4 Gabe Matheny LG 6 mm Brux Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105

5 Nick Mansfield LG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Self

6 Sonny Korner LG 6mm BR Kelbly Kreiger Kelby Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 Kelbly

7 Mike Moses LG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

8 Michael Jones LG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Claunch

9 Bill Zaborowski LG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self March Bart's 105 Self

10 Bruce Buchanan LG 6 mm Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 H4895 Bart's Bullets DQ Gunworks

11 LG

12 Dean Bryson LG 6mm BR Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget DQ Gunworks

13 Larry Averitt LG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail

14 Kent Sickmeyer LG 6mm BR Haverkamp Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter

15 Bart Sauter LG 6mm BRA Kelbly Lederer Scarbrough Valdada 10-60 Bart's Bullets Stroud

16 Keith Faller LG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Shehane Vortex 15-60 H4895 Berger 105 VLD Wright

17 Carroll Lance LG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

18 Thuman Ford LG 6mm BRA Borden Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Vapor Trail

19 Matt Owens LG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

20 John Fowler LG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

21 Jerry Rochelle LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895

22 Mike McBride LG 6 BRA Borden Brux Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Hilgedick

23 Paul Hilgedick LG 6mm Dasher Bat Brux Hilgedick Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Hilgedick

24 Addison Bryeans LG 6mm BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

25 Spencer Lamm LG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Slomm

26 TJ Brown LG 6mm BRX Bat Lee Six Sightron Messer

27 Vanessa Brown LG 6mm BRX Bat Brux Edge Nightforce Messer

28 Ben Peters LG 6mm BRA Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Self



MSSA - Lakeland, TN

Heavy Gun Equipment List

3/21/2021

Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

1 Robby Miles HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Brux ST 1000 Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

2 Mike Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Brux McMillan Nightforce 15-55 Varget Bart's 105 DQ Gunworks

3 Chris Neri HG 6mm BRDQ Bat Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 12-42 N140 Lapua Scenar L DQ Gunworks

4 Gabe Matheny HG 6 mm Brux Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105

5 Nick Mansfield HG TAC 6 BRAI Borden ABC Wheeler Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Self

6 Sonny Korner HG 284 Shehane Kelbly Kreiger McMillan Nightforce 15-55 H4831SC Berger 180 Kelbly

7 Mike Brewer HG 6mm BR Bat Hawk Hill PRT Nightforce 12-42 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

8 Michael Jones HG 6 mm Bat Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Claunch

9 Bill Zaborowski HG 6 mm Bat Bartlein Self March Bart's 105 Self

10 Bruce Buchanan HG 6 mm Bat Brux PRT Vortex 15-60 Berger R Bros.

11 James Phillips HG 6.5x47 Lapua R Bros. Max Tracker Kahles Sierra Cutright

12 Dean Bryson HG 6mm BR Panda Kreiger Kelbly Nightforce 15-55 Varget DQ Gunworks

13 Larry Averitt HG 6mm BR Bat Lederer Scoville March Varget Vapor Trail

14 Kent Sickmeyer HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 108 Tom Potter

15 Bart Sauter HG 6mm BRA Kelbly Lederer Scarbrough Valdada 10-60 Bart's Bullets Stroud

16 Keith Faller HG 6mm BRA Bat Brux LRB Vortex 15-60 H4895 Vapor Trail Wright

17 Carroll Lance HG 6mm BRA Bat Kreiger Wheeler Nightforce H4895 Vapor Trail Wheeler

18 Matt Owens HG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein Scarbrough Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 103 DQ Gunworks

19 John Fowler HG 6mm BRA Bat Bartlein BAT Nightforce 15-55 8208 XBR Bart's Bullets Mike Davis

20 Jerry Rochelle HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger CS Nightforce 15-55 H4895

21 Mike McBride HG 6 BRA Borden Brux PRT Nightforce 15-55 H4895 Bart's 105 Kinsley

22 Paul Hilgedick HG 6mm Dasher Stolle Lilja Hilgedick Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger Hilgedick

23 Addison Bryeans HG 6mm BR Bat Brux CPS Sightron 10-50 Varget Bart's Bullets Self

24 Spencer Lamm HG 6mm BR Bat Kreiger Nightforce Vapor Trail Slomm

25 TJ Brown HG 6mm BRX Bat Lee Six Sightron Messer

26 Vanessa Brown HG 6mm BRX Bat Brux Edge Nightforce Messer

27 Ben Peters HG 6mm BRA Panda Brux ST 1000 March H4895 Self
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Competitor Caliber Action Barrel Stock Scope Powder Bullet Gunsmith

Taylor Ebbitt F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

Owen Reid F 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Tikka Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

John Fountian F 6mm BR Savage Savage Savage Nightforce 15-55 Varget Berger 105 VLD

Taylor Ebbitt T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 Hodgdon Berger

Owen Reid T 6.5 Creedmoor Tikka Nightforce 15-55 R-16 Berger 140

James Phillips T 6.5x47 Lapua R Bros. Leupold Berger R Bros.

John Fountian T 6x47 Laupa Remington Kreiger Bell & Carlson Nightforce 12-42 Varget Bart's Bullets DQ/Miles



Light gun name LG points Heavy gun name HG points
2-gun 

points
Total

101 LG  Owen Reid 0 HG Owen Reid 0 0 0

102 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

103 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

104 LG  James Phillips 0 HG James Phillips 0 0 0

105 LG  Dean Bryson 0 HG Dean Bryson 0 0 0

106 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

107 LG  Spencer Lamm 0 HG Spencer Lamm 1 0 1

108 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

109 LG  Bruce Buchanan 0 HG Bruce Buchanan 0 0 0

110 LG  Gabe Matheny 0 HG Gabe Matheny 0 0 0

111 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

112 LG  Robby Miles 0 HG Robby Miles 11 3 14

113 LG  Mike McBride 0 HG Mike McBride 3 0 3

114 LG  TJ Brown 3 HG TJ Brown 4 0 7

115 LG  Bart Sauter 0 HG Bart Sauter 0 0 0

116 LG  John Fowler 0 HG John Fowler 0 0 0

117 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

118 LG  Sonny Korner 0 HG Sonny Korner 0 0 0

119 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

120 LG  Keith Faller 0 HG Keith Faller 0 0 0

121 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

122 LG  Carroll Lance 1 HG Carroll Lance 3 0 4

123 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

124 LG  Mike Moses 10 HG Mike Moses 0 2 12

201 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

202 LG  Taylor Ebbitt 0 HG Taylor Ebbitt 0 0 0

203 LG  John Fountian 0 HG John Fountian 0 0 0

204 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

205 LG  Paul Hilgedick 0 HG Paul Hilgedick 0 0 0

206 LG  Kent Sickmeyer 1 HG Kent Sickmeyer 0 0 1

207 LG  Ben Peters 0 HG Ben Peters 0 0 0

208 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

209 LG  Addison Bryeans 0 HG Addison Bryeans 0 0 0

210 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

211 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

212 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

213 LG  Jerry Rochelle 0 HG Jerry Rochelle 1 0 1

214 LG  Vanessa Brown 0 HG Vanessa Brown 0 0 0

215 LG  Chris Neri 0 HG Chris Neri 0 0 0

216 LG  Matt Owens 0 HG Matt Owens 0 0 0

217 LG  Bill Zaborowski 6 HG Bill Zaborowski 5 4 15

218 LG  Nick Mansfield 0 HG Nick Mansfield 2 0 2

219 LG  Michael Jones 0 HG Michael Jones 0 0 0

220 LG  Thuman Ford 6 HG Thuman Ford 0 1 7

221 LG  Larry Averitt 3 HG Larry Averitt 0 0 3

222 LG  0 0 HG 0 0 0 0

223 LG  Mike Brewer 0 HG Mike Brewer 0 0 0

If names do not match 

use LG and HG columns

IBS 600 YARD MATCH #2

MSSA - Lakeland, TN

3/21/2021

Total IBS points awarded for this match

*only use total if names in 

LG/HG match


